
Kent School's AA Cross Country Champs

Central Park, Dartford 17th January 2026 Year 7 Boys

Pos ID Name District Time Pos ID Name District Time

1 31 Luc Jones Bromley 8:      57 76 150 Thomas King Tunbridge Wells 10:    42

2 2 Leo Crisp Ashford and Weald 9:      00 77 148 Maxime Hughes Tunbridge Wells 10:    42

3 37 Jacob Pearce Bromley 9:      04 78 128 Jacob Bailey Tonbridge 10:    43

4 27 George De Bruyn Bromley 9:      07 79 42 Zachary Agbabiaka Canterbury and St. Augustines 10:    43

5 24 Anthony Streich Bexley 9:      09 80 152 Charlie McColl Tunbridge Wells 10:    44

6 79 Matthew Ayres Maidstone 9:      19 81 155 Ted Phillips Tunbridge Wells 10:    44

7 93 Oscar Watling Maidstone 9:      20 82 20 Jack Muncey Bexley 10:    44

8 138 Toby Noel-Johnson Tonbridge 9:      21 83 91 Gus Searle Maidstone 10:    45

9 132 James Carter Tonbridge 9:      23 84 103 Thomas Lockett Sevenoaks 10:    45

10 88 Theo Lander Maidstone 9:      23 85 48 Philip Jakubiec Canterbury and St. Augustines 10:    48

11 144 Jaike-Jos Bakker Tunbridge Wells 9:      24 86 149 Nicholas Humphreys Tunbridge Wells 10:    49

12 115 Jack Bull Swale 9:      26 87 139 Hugo Ruyant Tonbridge 10:    49

13 74 Edward Dixon Folkestone and Hythe 9:      28 88 134 William Howden Tonbridge 10:    52

14 36 Daniel Nott Bromley 9:      32 89 118 Travis Phillips Swale 10:    53

15 32 Fletcher Kelly Bromley 9:      32 90 77 Riley Webb Folkestone and Hythe 10:    56

16 142 James Tyrrell Tonbridge 9:      32 91 101 Joshua Jurrjens Sevenoaks 10:    57

17 90 Ethan McGrath Maidstone 9:      33 92 46 Inigo Bergia Lizarenga Canterbury and St. Augustines 11:    03

18 56 Archie Turner Canterbury and St. Augustines 9:      34 93 75 Thomas Emerson Folkestone and Hythe 11:    06

19 92 Henry Sutton Maidstone 9:      34 94 5 Jamie McLeod Ashford and Weald 11:    20

20 104 William Mitchell Sevenoaks 9:      39 95 53 Isaac Prevett Canterbury and St. Augustines 11:    25

21 147 Samuel Griffiths Tunbridge Wells 9:      42 96 54 Laurence Shirley Canterbury and St. Augustines 11:    31

22 143 Willam Webster Tonbridge 9:      45 97 15 Harry Hassett Bexley 11:    32

23 55 William Stevens Canterbury and St. Augustines 9:      45 98 13 Tiago Fernandes Bexley 11:    33

24 30 Jude Hughes Bromley 9:      46 99 14 Joe Hammond Bexley 11:    37

25 130 Dylan Birch Tonbridge 9:      51 100 60 George Dragulin Dartford and Gravesham 11:    42

26 146 George Fisher Tunbridge Wells 9:      52 101 112 Oliver Trimble South East Kent 11:    42

27 153 Sebastian Old Tunbridge Wells 9:      53 102 119 Caleb Wheeler Swale 11:    42

28 7 Daniel Steatham Ashford and Weald 9:      54 103 10 Billy Blunden Bexley 11:    46

29 133 Nathan Hooker Tonbridge 9:      56 104 95 Zadok Edmonds Medway 11:    56

30 38 Oliver Pearson Bromley 9:      57 105 22 Dylan O'Boyle Bexley 12:    01

31 73 Toby Toy-Roach Dartford and Gravesham 9:      57 106 117 Archie Freer Swale 12:    42

32 89 Ben Lewin Maidstone 9:      59

33 52 Edward O'Leary Canterbury and St. Augustines 9:      59 Team Result (6 to Score)

34 40 Alex Rollingson Bromley 10:    00 1 Bromley 61

35 39 Atticus Roberts Bromley 10:    00 2 Maidstone 91

36 12 Alex Dawson Bexley 10:    01 3 Tonbridge 109

37 157 Otto Wood Tunbridge Wells 10:    01 4 Tunbridge Wells 170

38 97 Harry Henderson Medway 10:    03 5 Canterbury and St. Augustines 250

39 25 Denes Vadasz Bexley 10:    04 6 Maidstone 'B' 278

40 80 Ellis Cambulat Maidstone 10:    04 7 Ashford and Weald 316

41 66 Daniel Nemeth Dartford and Gravesham 10:    05 8 Bexley 357

42 85 Scott Humm Maidstone 10:    05 9 Tunbridge Wells 'B' 402

43 28 Sebastian Edwards Bromley 10:    05 10 South East Kent 412

44 82 Joe Green Maidstone 10:    08 11 Tonbridge 'B' 427

45 33 Ishmael Knowles Bromley 10:    08

46 120 Edward Condon Thanet 10:    08

47 87 Jack Kelly Maidstone 10:    08

48 151 Richard Lemke Tunbridge Wells 10:    12

49 43 Hamish Allison Canterbury and St. Augustines 10:    14

50 78 Teddy Allen Maidstone 10:    15

51 99 Jude Etherington-Murphy Sevenoaks 10:    16

52 114 Frankie Wilmshurst South East Kent 10:    16

53 131 Cody Bowman Tonbridge 10:    16

54 113 Tommy Watford South East Kent 10:    18

55 86 Micah Hunter Maidstone 10:    21

56 154 Sebastian Peddar Tunbridge Wells 10:    22

57 47 Gabriel Clark Canterbury and St. Augustines 10:    22

58 4 Zachary Hughes Ashford and Weald 10:    23

59 158 Luca Zappala Tunbridge Wells 10:    23

60 58 Adrien Agnoli Dartford and Gravesham 10:    24

61 156 Henry Prince Tunbridge Wells 10:    28

62 94 Myles Beasley Medway 10:    28

63 1 Joshua Atkins Ashford and Weald 10:    31

64 107 Zachary Coulson South East Kent 10:    31

65 137 Arthur Morrell Tonbridge 10:    33

66 100 Oscar Hollywood Sevenoaks 10:    33

67 109 Reuben Mora South East Kent 10:    34

68 126 Layken Westley Thanet 10:    34

69 136 Julian Lindsay Tonbridge 10:    36

70 51 Freddie Mitchell Canterbury and St. Augustines 10:    36

71 6 Elliot Scudder Ashford and Weald 10:    40

72 76 Oliver Freear Folkestone and Hythe 10:    40

73 145 Ben Cutler Tunbridge Wells 10:    41

74 111 Leo Sargood South East Kent 10:    41

75 140 Cillian Short Tonbridge 10:    41


